
State Rad. Control Programs: Ind. Radiographer Certification Contacts & Status (3/2004) 

 
 
 

AS = Agreement State IR = industrial radiography, ind. radiographer RAM = radioactive material KEY: 
CE = Certifying Entity non-AS = non-Agreement State RCP = radiation control program 

 

**NOTE: Effective 10/02/2001 FL requires IR certification for both x-ray and RAM and will accept certification from any approved CE** 

State RCP 
Status 

Phone No. IR Cert.Contact(s) E-mail RAM
CE 

X-Ray
CE 

Notes 

Alabama AS (334) 206-5391 
 

David Turberville dturberville@adph.state.al.us Yes Yes 
IR cert. rule became effective 5/25/00, 
AL has given exams since 2002 

Alaska non-AS (907) 269-7942 Clyde Pearce cepearce@alaska.net No No 
NRC certifies AK’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

Arizona AS (602) 255-4845 Aubrey Godwin agodwin@arra.state.az.us Yes Yes 
 

Arkansas AS (501) 661-2173 Jared Thompson jthompsn@mail.doh.state.ar.us No No 
AR will require RAM IRs to be 
certified, and will accept certs from any 
approved certifying entity; no current 
plans to require IR certification for x-ray 

California AS (916)    440-7899 Ed Bailey ebailey@dhs.ca.gov No No    CA plans to become a CE for both RAM 
and x-ray IR in 2005 

Colorado AS (303) 692-3036 Steve Tarlton steve.tarlton@state.co.us No No 
CO will require RAM IRs to be 
certified, and will accept certs from any 
approved CE; no current plans to require 
IR certification for x-ray 

Connecticut non-AS (860) 424-3029 Edward Wilds edward.wilds@po.state.ct.us No No 
NRC certifies CT’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

Delaware non-AS (302) 739-3787 Gary Lynn – – – No No 
NRC certifies DE’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

Dist. of Columbia non-AS (202) 535-2180 Harold Monroe hmonroe@dchealth.com No No 
NRC certifies DE’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 
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State RCP 
Status 

Phone No. IR Cert.Contact(s) E-mail RAM
CE 

X-Ray
CE 

Notes 

Florida AS (850) 245-4545 

(904) 359-6363 

RAM: Walter Cofer 

X-ray: Phil Thoma 

walter_cofer@doh.state.fl.us 

philip_thoma@doh.state.fl.us 
No No 

FL will require both RAM and x-ray IRs 
to be certified, and will accept certs from 
any approved CE 

Georgia AS (404) 362-2675 Eric Jameson ejameson@mail.dnr.state.ga.us Yes No GA has no current plans to require 
certification for x-ray IRs 

Hawaii non-AS (808) 586-4700 Russell Takata nriaq@keystroke.net No No NRC certifies HI’s RAM IRs; HI plans 
to become a CE for x-ray IR in 2002 

Idaho non-AS (208) 334-2235 
Ext 245 

David Eisentrager eisentra@idhw.state.id.us  No No NRC certifies ID’s RAM IRs; no current 
plans to require IR certification for x-ray 

Illinois AS (217) 785-6982 Steven Collins collins@iema.state.il.us Yes Yes IL began IR certification in 1994 

Indiana non-AS (317) 233-7153 Rex Bowser rbowser@isdh.state.in.us No No NRC certifies IN’s RAM IRs; no current 
plans to require IR certification for x-ray 

Iowa AS (515) 725-0301 Ramona Ubaldo-Mealey rubaldo@idph.state.ia.us Yes Yes  

Kansas AS (785) 296-1563 Justin Spence jspence@kdhe.state.ks.us No No 
KS will require RAM IRs to be certified, 
and will accept certs from any approved 
CE; no current plans to require IR 
certification for x-ray 

Kentucky AS 
(502) 564-7818, 

Ext 3697 Robert L. Johnson robert1.johnson@ky.gov No No 
KY will require both RAM and x-ray 
IRs to be certified, and will accept certs 
from any approved CE 

Louisiana AS (225) 219-3027 
(225) 219-3041 

Tabitha Rice 
Ann Troxler 

Brad Schexnayder 

tabitha.rice@la.gov 
ann.troxler@la.gov 

brad.schexnayer@la.gov 

Yes Yes  

Maine AS (207) 287-5696 Shawn Seeley shawn.seeley@maine.gov Yes       Yes
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Maryland AS (410) 631-3300 Ray Manley rmanley@mde.state.md.us No No 
MD will require RAM IRs to be 
certified, and will accept certs from any 
approved CE; no current plans to require 
IR certification for x-ray 

Massachusetts AS (617) 727-6214 Agostino Savastano 
Ken Traegde 

agostino.savastano@state.ma.us 
kenath.traegde@state.ma.us 

No No 
MA will not give exams, but will 
become a CE by accepting certs from 
other CEs, and will issue state ID cards 
for both RAM and x-ray 

Michigan non-AS 
(517) 335-8204 

(517) 241-1989 
RAM: Bob Skowronek 

X-ray: Jim Camburn 
skowronb@state.mi.us 

jim.camburn@cis.state.mi.us 
No No 

NRC certifies MI’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

Minnesota non-AS (651) 215-0935 Tim Donakowski timothy.donakowski@health.state.mn.us No No 

MN has notified NRC of intent to 
become an AS, and plans to become a 
CE for both RAM and x-ray IR, but will 
not proctor exams; state ID cards will be 
issued based on IR certs from other CEs 

Mississippi AS (601) 987-6893 Robert Goff rgoff@msdh.state.ms.us No No 
MS will require RAM IRs to be 
certified, and will accept certs from any 
approved certifying entity; no current 
plans to require IR certification for x-ray 

Missouri non-AS (573) 751-6111 Keith Henke henkek@dhss.mo.gov No No 
NRC certifies MO’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

Montana non-AS (406) 444-5266 Denzel Davis ddavis@state.mt.us No No 
NRC certifies MT’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

Nebraska AS (402) 471-0528 Julia Schmitt julia.schmitt@hhss.state.ne.us No No 
NE will require RAM IRs to be certified, 
and will accept certs from any approved 
CE; no current plans to require IR 
certification for x-ray 
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Nevada AS (775) 687-5394 
Ext. 276 Stan Marshall smarshall@bhps.state.nv.us No No 

NV requires RAM IRs to be certified; 
accepts certs from any approved CE; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

New Hampshire AS (603) 271-4585 Diane Tefft dtefft@dhhs.state.nh.us No No 
NH requires RAM IRs to be certified; 
accepts certs from any approved CE; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

New Jersey non-AS (609) 984-5636 Jill Lipoti jlipoti@dep.state.nj.us No No NRC certifies NJ’s RAM IRs; no current 
plans to require IR certification for x-ray 

New Mexico AS (505) 476-3236 Bill Floyd william_floyd@nmenv.state.nm.us No No 
NM will require RAM IRs to be 
certified, and will accept certs from any 
approved CE; no current plans to require 
IR certification for x-ray 

New York AS (518) 457-1202 Clayton Bradt dolrhu@nysnet.net No No 
NY will require RAM IRs to be 
certified, and will accept certs from any 
approved CE; no current plans to require 
IR certification for x-ray 

North Carolina AS (919) 571-4141 Robin Haden robin.haden@ncmail.net No No 
NC will require RAM IRs to be 
certified, and will accept certs from any 
approved CE; no current plans to require 
IR certification for x-ray 

North Dakota AS (701) 328-5188 Ken Wangler kwangler@state.nd.us Yes Yes 
ND offers their exam once or twice a 
year, depending on the number of 
requests received 

Ohio AS (614) 644-2727 Mike Snee msnee@gw.odh.state.oh.us No No 
OH requires RAM IRs to be certified; 
accepts certs from any approved CE; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 
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Oklahoma AS (405) 702-5141 Pamela Bishop pamela.bishop@deq.state.ok.us Yes No 
 

Oregon AS (503) 731-4014 
Ext 669 Terry Lindsey terry.d.lindsey@state.or.us No No 

OR will require RAM IRs to be 
certified, and will accept certs from any 
approved CE; no current plans to require 
IR certification for x-ray 

Pennsylvania non-AS (717) 787-3720 William Kirk kirk.william@dep.state.pa.us No No 

PA has notified NRC of intent to 
become an A.S., but does not plan on 
becoming a CE; will require RAM IRs 
to be certified, and will accept certs from 
any approved CE; no current plans to 
require IR certification for x-ray 

Puerto Rico non-AS (787) 274-7816 Osiris Siurano osiurano@salud.gov.pr No No 
NRC certifies PR’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

Rhode Island AS (401) 222-3434 Bill Dundulis billd@doh.state.ri.us No No 
RI will require RAM IRs to be certified, 
and will accept certs from any approved 
CE; no current plans to require IR 
certification for x-ray 

South Carolina AS (803) 737-7407 James Peterson petersjk@columb54.dhec.state.sc.us No No 
SC will require RAM IRs to be certified, 
but has not finalized its process; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

South Dakota non-AS (605) 773-6719 Bob McDonald  No No 
NRC certifies SD’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

Tennessee AS (615) 532-0383 Johnny Graves Johnny.Graves@state.tn.us No No 
TN will require RAM IRs to be certified, 
and will accept certs from any approved 
CE; no current plans to require IR 
certification for x-ray 

mailto:pamela.bishop@deq.state.ok.us
mailto:terry.d.lindsey@state.or.us
mailto:kirk.william@dep.state.pa.us
mailto:osiurano@salud.gov.pr
mailto:billd@doh.state.ri.us
mailto:petersjk@columb54.dhec.state.sc.us
mailto:Johnny.Graves@state.tn.us


State Rad. Control Programs: Ind. Radiographer Certification Contacts & Status (3/2004) 

 
 
 

AS = Agreement State IR = industrial radiography, ind. radiographer RAM = radioactive material KEY: 
CE = Certifying Entity non-AS = non-Agreement State RCP = radiation control program 

 

 

State RCP 
Status 

Phone No. IR Cert.Contact(s) E-mail RAM
CE 

X-Ray
CE 

Notes 

Texas AS (512) 834-6688, 
Ext. 2229 

Bridget Stephens           Bridget.Stephens@dshs.state.tx.us Yes Yes TX developed the first IR cert exam; 
other state RCPs can contract to use it 

Utah AS (801) 536-4250 Craig Jones cwjones@utah.gov     No No 
UT requires RAM IRs to be certified; 
accepts certs from any approved 
certifying entity; no current plans to 
require IR certification for x-ray 

Vermont non-AS (802) 865-7743 Carla White cwhite@vdh.state.vt.us No No 
NRC certifies VT’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

Virginia non-AS (804) 786-5932 Les Foldesi lfoldesi@vdh.state.va.us No No 
NRC certifies VA’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

Washington AS (360) 236-3224 Arden Scroggs arden.scroggs@doh.wa.gov No No 
WA will require RAM IRs to be 
certified in 2001, and will accept certs 
from any approved CE; no current plans 
to require IR certification for x-ray 

West Virginia non-AS (304) 558-3526 Beattie DeBord bdebord@wvdhhr.org No No 
NRC certifies WV’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 

Wisconsin AS (608) 267-4784 Mark Bunge bungemc@dhfs.state.wi.us No No 

WI has no plans to become a CE, but 
will require both RAM and x-ray IRs to 
be certified; will be accepting certs from 
any approved CE 

Wyoming non-AS (307) 777-7753 David Finley dfinle@state.wy.us No No 
NRC certifies WY’s RAM IRs; no 
current plans to require IR certification 
for x-ray 
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